BOULDER SCHOOL AND SELECTION OF THE SELE

	THE NO.			
EVACUATION SECTION	OFFICE OF THE	CUSTODIAN		
Rec'd MAR 15 1943	JAPANESE S	ECTION .		
Sile 139 Table Completed	by persons of the Japanese race	having no property in any protected area.		
1 comple				
AND MAG PITTAS				
ME ADDRESS: 57#	VESTON BC.	REGISTRATION No. 11.2 6.3		
	AGE: be	MARRIED? YES.		
SEX: Male				
OCCUPATION AND EMPLOY	TER: FISH BUY			
	w VIELE Filel	LUPADDRESS: STEVES TON		
NAME OF WIFE OR HUSBA	ND: J.M.A. F. Solver			
NAMES OF LIVING CHILDR	EN SHIGEKI	ADDRESS: *		
	KIYOMI	ADDRESS: 6		
	jos	AUDRESS		
	KEIYA .	ADDRESS:*		
I certify that the above information protected area in British Columbia.	nation is true and complete and	state that I have no property of any kind whatsoever in any		
Dated this 1.2	day of MARCH	1942. J		
0 6		(Signature) was mujushir		
WITNESS: 6./ CUI	magai.			
7.1				

P.N. 8/2/43

#### INFORMATION FROM R.C.M.P.

Date June 5/43. Our File No. / 3728 Full Name MIY ASHITA (Surname in Block Letters) Age Mov. 11, 1888 Mele - Female Registration No. //263 Former Address P.O. Besc 138 Steveston, B.C. Port Cosington, Skuna River, 13.0 Date Evacuated 2//3/yz Naturalized - Canadian-Born - National (check) Present Address Name of Wife (UYEYAMA) Yurie Married - Single (check) Name of Husband Name of Father Keina (m) Nov. 29/26 # 15796 Numes of Children under 16 Midari (F) 12 Registered with Custodian Requested by (Yes or No) Additional Information Thouse at Steveston Tought Japanese 2 yes at Et Cosington . Word to be fish buyer at Stabeton Summer 1941 - Grek callecter ruben Bras Cannery.

1410 IO. 13928 Io. 1518:

### CLAIMS DEPARTMENT

Hay 15th, 1944.

## Pile No. 13928. Reac HTARRIES .- Rec. No. 11263

### GREDITORS:

a. Shimo ka	EEDA		(	-70
Seus TABARA Verseties Ro				CONTINUES EXPENDED FOR CONTINUES FOR
INTO HASISSE				
eo Eltagava	********	*********		14.55

Pile No. 6648. (Mrs. Ivae) Turiye MIVASHIPA - Reg. No. 04383

CREDITORS

NO CLAIMS ON FILE



File Re. 13928 May 7, 1947. AMBIETE STRUCKS Her Iwao MIYASHITA alloto Rev. 11269 the following claims were lodged against Iwas Miyeebiter 10-6 - Shino Kalishi ..... \$ .70 deteno Parkita In letters received from Mrs. Miyashita, on behalf of her bushend, on May 21, 1944 and May 30, 1944, she does not make it very clear whether they agree to these claims or not. As Iwas Miyashita has never had sufficient funds on hand to pay these disting its to the best section was falten by the Custodian. The above Summary is certified to be in / accordance with the information on file: George Peters, Office of the Custodian. EP/N

CLAIM

File No. 13928

DATE

Oct. 28/43

CREDITOR

Kozo KITAGAWA

DEBTOR

Iwao MIYASHITA

AMOUNT OWING

\$14.55

AGENT

nil

ORIGINAL FILE

1380/2

File No. 13928

DATE

May 6th, 1942

CREDITOR

Yukio HASEBE

DEBTOR

Iwao MIYASHITA

AMOUNT OWING

\$75.00

AGENT

nil

ORIGINAL FILE

CLAIM

Pile No. 7/R

Postly

DATE

March 24, 1942

CRED ITOR

Shimo KAMEDA

DEBTOR

I. Mayishita, Steveston, B. C.

OWING May have been a supplied to the supplied of the supplied to the supplied

AMOUNT OWING

\$ .70

AGENT

N11

ORIGINAL FILE

1582

December 21, 1942

M. A. D.

CLAIM

File No. NS

1940 CREDITOR

Matsu TANAKA

DEBTOR

LWAG MIYASHITA
Kalso, F. C.

MANAGEMENTA

MANAGEM

AMOUNT OWING \$80.45

AGENT

ORIGINAL FILE

Feb. 3, 1943.

9081 A

J. Halé

Karlo, Blo. Feb. 12, 1943. The Custodian Office, TYACUATICH SECTION FEB 18 1943..... Dept of Secretary of State, Referred Atturnson Hear Sins: I received your letter of the 9th for The File ho. 13928. and as to your letter. I don't quite understand what This claim is for. Which amounts. & 80.45. anyway, I do not know the person by the name of m. Instru Taraka, who as your has stated, he is being lodged with Custodian. Jan. your truly. L. Migashila. 30/

13928. February 20, 1943. Mr. Iwao MIYASHITA Registration No. 11263. Kaslo, B. C. Dear Sir: Thank you for your letter of February 12th in which you deny the claim made against you by Matsu Tanaka in the amount of \$80.45. For your information, Mr. Tamaka was formerly the owner of the Steveston Mardware Company and was also a fish dealer at Steveston and, as you used to be a fish buyer, I should imagine that it was during this point in your career that you became indebted to Mr. Tanaka. If this clears the matter up and if you now recognise the debt, please communicate with us to that effect. We would be obliged if you would fill in the registration forms sent to you on February 17th at your earliest convenience. Yours truly. A. McAlister, Claims Department. US/P.

Feb. 21, 1943.

EVACUATION SECTION The Curledians office, Rec'd EEB 25 1943 File No./3426 506 Kayal Bank Bly, Hasting & Granwell, Referred to the second Vanisherer, 196 KAORE Dear Sin: . I have received your letter of teh 17 Fule No. 13928. Yesterday. and as a your request there isn't any information regarding to them, for I have is property remaining in the protected orda. all the houndard let and some Thus have been owned by my like your Brys. Lite. Kirlly, Jan.

Man & mingakita

13928. March 9, 1943. Mr. Iwao MIYASHITA, Registration No. 11263, Kaslo, B.C. Dear Sir: Thank you for your letter dated February 21st advising us that you have no property remaining in the Protected Area. We have your wife's "JP" forms duly completed, but as a separate declaration is required from each person in order that our records may be complete, we should be glad if you would kindly fill up, sign, have witnessed and return to us the enclosed 'No Property' card. Your prompt attention to this matter will be much appreciated. Y urs truly, . D. M. Chope. Administration Department. DMC

21st August, 1943. Mr. and Mrs. Isso MIXASHITA; Registration Nos. 11263 & 04383, EASTO, B.C. Dear Sir and Balan Res Equitable Life Policy No. 37217 As requested in your letter of August 15th we are today mailling a chaque to the Equitable Life Instrumes Company of Canada for \$30.55 to cover the Misnes of Premium due on this policy as at June let last. Then I mate to you on July 12th the balance outstanding them was \$30.33 but aince that time there is an amount of 25¢ to cover secreed toterest also due. This has been charged to the account in this office under File We are enclosing herewith the above numbered policy which you asked us to return to you. Yours truly. S.M. Gibson, Insurance Departm SMG: FM

Jasto Blo march, 13, 1944 The Office of the Custodian, EVACUATION SECTION 506 Gayal Bank Bldy, Rec'd MAR 1 7 1944 Vancouver. Bb. File No. 13928, 6648 Ans. S. M. S. W. Dear Sies; I have received from Cherry Insurance Company, a notice for only policy no. 37217. which will become due on march 19, 1944. as I couldn't able to do anything at perevent, will you please kirtly were the money standing to my credit to be applied on to may premium. ) I shall be much obliged if you will Kinly do so. with Kindness, mr. & mr. I I mijashik-Reg. 20. 11263, x 04383. 2. 1.1. ha a'e v 6648 - 450 24 Du 11-4-44

For File 13928. Y Mr. B.R. Dusenbury, May 21st, 1944, Custodian Office, Kaslo, B.C. Vancouver, B.C. - Dear Sir: I receid your letter to day. I like pay money for all people, but same of fast chance and some of next. I will tell you by and by. Any way you let me know how much money left in your hand now. I like clear taxes and my husband life insurance fast. So kindly will you send me statement by today. I will waite your answer. Thanks. Yours truly, (signed) "Mrs. Y. Miyashita" 

May 26th, 1944.

Mr. and Mrs. Iwao MITASHITA, Reg. Nos. 11263 and 04383, Easlo, B.C.

Dear Sir and Madams

rot Claims

We thank you for the reply to our letter of the 15th inst. in which we submitted four claims for your consideration and payment, if correct.

This letter from Mrs. MITASHITA does not make it very clear whether you agree that the claims are correct or not. Please let us know if all are correct.

We note your request for a statement of your account, and this will be attended to and a statement forwarded as soon as prepared by the Accounting Department.

A reply by return mail is requested.

Yours truly,

BINADE

B. R. Dusenbury, Claims Department.

For File 13928. May 30th, 1944., Kaslo, B.C. Mr. B.R. Dusenbury, Claims Department. Dear Sir: I received your letter may 26th inst. some body wanted colect money from my account, it is maby correct. But it is my husband account. I like pay lot taxes and my husband life insurance first. Then not much money left in my account and also I wanted keep some money in your hand. Becose I need some money some time to living. So every thing will fix him after war. not in war time, But I like pay back to some onother man if my property be sail. Yours truly, (signed) "Yurie Miyashita"

May 31, 1944.

Mrs. Iwao MIYASHITA, Registration No. 04383, House No. 40, KASLO, B. C.

Dear Madam:

# Re: Equitable Life Pol. #37217 Iwao MIYASHITA

In reply to your letter of May 23rd, we are very sorry to advise that we are unable to pay the above premium as requested, because at the present time, there are no funds standing to your credit here with which to do so. We are therefore returning to you the notice of premium due June 1st.

We have been in touch with the Insurance Company who advise that the policy will carry itself until maturity; and the cash surrender value at today's date is \$636.00.

Yours truly,

S. M. Gibson, Insurance Department

SMG:JS

Encl.

Hanne Tho. 10 Greenwood. 196 may 13, 1946

Rec'd MAY 1 5 1946
File No. 139.28
Ans 16-5-46 RBM
Referred Mackedon

I would like to Know what has
burning my heater stone which I
left behind when leaving Stanton,
we have wated it end in ready to
ship. although we haven't received
it up to this date.
If the stone in there, please
send it by callet. We shall
play the expressibility when mo

J ....

(hu.) Iwas mujaskita

Thouse he. 10. Grammand, 186 may. 19. 1946. The office of the autalian 506 Rayal Bank Bldg. EVACUATION SECT Rec'd MAY 2 2 1946 Vancaures, 136. A Water Rep Dear Su; I received your letter of machine tile he 13928, stating that all the But the heater stone I was enjoining about is altogether aport from there property we were unterding to bring that attered with us. & this interior town. But before we leave, They took all am stones and jathered them in the Steventon Frehermen's accountion Hall. and told in that They will sed it & my som, neparate from our things. Blease which it up and let me Know from. yours truly, Reg. No. 11263. D. Miyas Lita

PETECTION THE EQUITABLE LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY OF CANADA HEAD OFFICE WATERLOO, ONTARIO L. M. BIDWELL AGENCY MANAGER May 27. 1946. 815 W. HASTINGS ST. VANCOUVER, B. C. **EVACUATION SECTION** Office of the Custodian. Rec'd MAY 2.8 1946 506 Royal Bank Building. VANCOUVER. B.C. File No. 1392 Ans. & 6 46 R. R. Dear Sir: Re: Policy No. 57217 - Iwao Miyashita The above named is a policy-holder of this Company. He has a premium due on June 1st amounting to \$49.85. him the usual notice, upon receipt of which he wrote us a letter a copy of which is attached. Will you kindly let us know if this premium can be taken care of in the manner he suggests. Yours very truly Km Bi Lovell Manager. Reg marke 3-6-46 IM/B. fele ships texte of above

House No. 10. GREENWOOD. B.C.

The Equitable Life Insurance Company.

Dear Sirs:

I received the notice of my premium falling due on June 1, 1946.

Please get the payment of the above premium from the credit of my wife's property at the Custodian.

We shall write the same to the office of the Custodian.

With kindness, I am,

Yours truly

(Signed) Mr I Miyashita.

Jone 8th, 1946.

The Regultable Life Insurance Co. of Canada. 115 W. Mestings St., Vancouver, 3.C.

SEA I. BUTARUPA, Pellor No. 37:17

Dear Street

We declose to contit Gustalian and the size of (49.85 being promissed as in the size of (49.85 being promissed as in the above combared palicy. Kindly compared palicy.

Yourn truly,

A. B. Muchadie Protecti a Papartment

10901111

Mal. (1)

C.C. to are. 1900 MITA HITA

Mr. Iwao MIYASHITA, Registration No. 11263, Greenwood, E. C.

Dear Sire

amount of 33.92, being the entire balance of your account
with the Custodian. This amount is derived from a refund of
B. C. Electric Halleny Co. Ltd., security deposit for light.

Lindly acknowledge receipt of this cheque.

Yours truly,

George Peters, Office of the Custodian.

GP/EL Enc. - Cheque for \$3.92

As this address was also yours prior to evacuation, we wonder if you could let us know his present whereabouts. A stamped addressed envelope is enclosed for your convenience in replying. Thanking you in anticipation.

Yours truly,

Office of the Custodian.

HA Encl.

Avec househole called as the office 24th Nov. 1950, and stated that booked a booked a booked a booked a househole of the booked a hour Japan. His dayhes, blakes Takenaka lives in Greenwood.

Canada his la eld shares